

11
SC No. 1013/24
FIR No. 520/24
PS Keshav Puram
STATE Vs. Nitin

03.11.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused produced from J/C.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Viresh Sharma for accused Nitin.
Ld. Counsels Sh. Deepanshu Goswami and Ms. Kirti Chauhan for accused Pawan @ Adesh.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Akash Sharma for accused Saurabh.
Ld. Counsels Sh. P.P. Upadhyay and Ms. Aanchal Shukla for complainant.

Matter is listed for further arguments on charge.

Presence of IO is required for further arguments on charge.

Accordingly, **IO be summoned for NDOH.**

Put up for arguments on charge on **22.11.2025.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/03.11.2025