

SC No. 1013/14
FIR no. 520/24
PS: Keshav Puram
State vs. Nitin

29.11.2025.

Both of the regular Stenographer are on leave today.

This is an application for grant of interim bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Nitin.

Present : Ld. Additional PP for State.
Sh. Saurabh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

At request of Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused, list
the application for consideration on 01.12.2025.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/29.11.2025