

SC 1013/2024 STATE Vs. NITIN 520/2024
(Keshav Puram)

19.01.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Vikas-II for State.
All accused have not been produced from J/C.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Saurav Kumar for accused Nitin
through VC.
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Ankit Sharma for main
counsel Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma for accused
Saurav.
Ld. Counsel Ms. Sukanya Hazarika for complainant.

Matter is listed for further arguments on charge. The
presence of IO is required for assistance.

Accordingly, IO be summoned for the NDOH.

Niab Court Prosecution submits that due to Republic
Day Arrangement, accused persons shall not be produced from
J/C today.

Let production warrants be issued for all the accused
persons for NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on charge on
11.02.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19.01.2026