

SC 1013/2024 STATE Vs. NITIN 520/2024  
(Keshav Puram)

**11.02.2026**

**One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.**

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused produced from J/C.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepanshu Goswami for accused  
Pawan through VC.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Akash Sharma for accused Saurabh.  
Ld. Counsel Ms. Sukanya Hazarika for complainant.

Matter is listed for further arguments on charge.

On request, put up for further arguments on charge  
on **21.02.2026. Let IO be summoned in terms of previous order.**

**(MUNEESH GARG)**  
**ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)**  
**ROHINI COURTS**  
**DELHI/11.02.2026**