

04.06.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from J/C.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Pratap Singh for accused Nitin
(vakalatnama filed.)
Ld. Counsel Sh. Rohit Sehrawat for accused Pawan
@ Adesh.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Ankit Sharma for accused Saurabh.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Kishore Kumar for complainant.

Summons issued to IO ASI Sanjeev Kumar received back with the report that he expired on 18.04.2026.

Ld. Counsel for complainant seeks oral exemption of PW-3 Dalip Kumar stating that is unable to appear before the Court due to urinary infection. Oral exemption is allowed for today only.

Since no PW is present today, matter is adjourned.

Let PW-3 Dalip Kumar be re-summoned for NDOH.

Since IO has been expired, therefore, SHO is directed to depute some other police official for assistance of Ld. Addl. PP for State. **Copy of the order be sent to SHO concerned for information and compliance.**

Put up for PE on **02.09.2026.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.06.2026